

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6819 S 228TH ST			18808 SE 257TH ST			19220 NE 80TH	
	KENT, WA 98032-2961						98053-9402	
	TUKWILA WA 981382050			COVINGTON WA 980428394			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-67.94 %	123,400.00	17.50 %	145,000.00	1.30 %
				39,557.00	-83,843.00			21,600.00	1,600.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	114.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	1,140.00	268.10 %	36.8100	268.10 %
				1,938.00	798.00			4,196.34	3,056.34
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	332.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.5000	-7.14 %	2,324.00	303.43 %	28.2400	303.43 %
				2,158.00	-166.00			9,375.68	7,051.68
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	662.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %	7,282.00	-18.18 %	9.0000	-9.09 %
				6,620.00	-662.00			5,958.00	-1,324.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER								
	490.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.3000	-14.00 %	2,450.00	-18.00 %	4.1000	-18.00 %
				2,107.00	-343.00			2,009.00	-441.00
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB								
	526.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	2,630.00	-40.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %
				1,841.00	-789.00			1,578.00	-1,052.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	370.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.1000	-47.50 %	1,480.00	-48.75 %	2.0500	-48.75 %
				777.00	-703.00			758.50	-721.50
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	10.0000	EACH	175.0000	165.0000	-5.71 %	1,750.00	-8.57 %	160.0000	-8.57 %
				1,650.00	-100.00			1,600.00	-150.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	280.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.3000	-35.00 %	560.00	-40.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %
				364.00	-196.00			336.00	-224.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	87.0000	EACH	27.0000	26.0000	-3.70 %	2,349.00	-7.41 %	25.0000	-7.41 %
				2,262.00	-87.00			2,175.00	-174.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	755.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.3000	-35.00 %	1,510.00	-37.50 %	1.2500	-37.50 %
				981.50	-528.50			943.75	-566.25

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES		WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6819 S 228TH ST		18808 SE 257TH ST		19220 NE 80TH	
	KENT, WA 98032-2961				98053-9402	
	TUKWILA WA 981382050		COVINGTON WA 980428394		REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	105.3000	HUND	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %	
			10,530.00	4,212.00	-6,318.00	2,632.50	-7,897.50	6,844.50	-3,685.50	
13	REMOVING TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	400.00 %	
			400.00	320.00	-80.00	300.00	-100.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	
GRADING										
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3535.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	14.1000	101.43 %	21.0000	200.00 %	
			24,745.00	35,350.00	10,605.00	49,843.50	25,098.50	74,235.00	49,490.00	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	115.0000	TON	22.0000	48.0000	118.18 %	30.0000	36.36 %	35.0000	59.09 %	
			2,530.00	5,520.00	2,990.00	3,450.00	920.00	4,025.00	1,495.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,455.00	22,455.00		22,455.00		22,455.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,700.00	4,700.00		4,700.00		4,700.00		
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	22935.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	2.2000	-20.00 %	2.5000	-9.09 %	2.7500	0.00 %	
			63,071.25	50,457.00	-12,614.25	57,337.50	-5,733.75	63,071.25	0.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845
TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00
TRAFFIC										
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER		6,460.00	11,020.00	4,560.00	8,451.20	1,991.20	8,451.20	1,991.20	1,991.20
	380.0000 L.F.		17.0000	29.0000	70.59 %	22.2400	30.82 %	22.2400	30.82 %	30.82 %
31	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB		4,860.00	4,536.00	-324.00	4,455.00	-405.00	4,455.00	-405.00	-405.00
	405.0000 L.F.		12.0000	11.2000	-6.67 %	11.0000	-8.33 %	11.0000	-8.33 %	-8.33 %
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1		4,370.00	4,715.00	345.00	4,554.00	184.00	4,554.00	184.00	184.00
	230.0000 L.F.		19.0000	20.5000	7.89 %	19.8000	4.21 %	19.8000	4.21 %	4.21 %
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL		13,600.00	15,200.00	1,600.00	14,720.00	1,120.00	14,720.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
	8.0000 EACH		1,700.0000	1,900.0000	11.76 %	1,840.0000	8.24 %	1,840.0000	8.24 %	8.24 %
34	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER		25,750.00	51,500.00	25,750.00	49,440.00	23,690.00	49,440.00	23,690.00	23,690.00
	10300.0000 L.F.		2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	4.8000	92.00 %	4.8000	92.00 %	92.00 %
35	REMOVING AND RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEM		4,000.00	11,800.00	7,800.00	11,160.00	7,160.00	11,160.00	7,160.00	7,160.00
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	5,900.0000	195.00 %	5,580.0000	179.00 %	5,580.0000	179.00 %	179.00 %
36	PAINT LINE		7,892.25	5,261.50	-2,630.75	4,209.20	-3,683.05	4,209.20	-3,683.05	-3,683.05
	52615.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.0800	-46.67 %	0.0800	-46.67 %	-46.67 %
37	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE		37,260.00	20,493.00	-16,767.00	18,630.00	-18,630.00	18,630.00	-18,630.00	-18,630.00
	37260.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	-50.00 %
38	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE		4,670.00	7,005.00	2,335.00	7,005.00	2,335.00	7,005.00	2,335.00	2,335.00
	2335.0000 L.F.		2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	50.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845
TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1830.0000	S.F.	2.2500 4,117.50	4.2000 7,686.00	86.67 % 3,568.50	4.0000 7,320.00	77.78 % 3,202.50	4.0000 7,320.00	77.78 % 3,202.50	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 580.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,900.00	8.4000 4,872.00	68.00 % 1,972.00	8.0000 4,640.00	60.00 % 1,740.00	8.0000 4,640.00	60.00 % 1,740.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 42.0000	EACH	75.0000 3,150.00	90.0000 3,780.00	20.00 % 630.00	85.0000 3,570.00	13.33 % 420.00	85.0000 3,570.00	13.33 % 420.00	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 92.0000	EACH	30.0000 2,760.00	36.5000 3,358.00	21.67 % 598.00	35.0000 3,220.00	16.67 % 460.00	35.0000 3,220.00	16.67 % 460.00	
43	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 8.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,400.00	310.0000 2,480.00	3.33 % 80.00	300.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 286.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,860.00	15.0000 4,290.00	50.00 % 1,430.00	14.0000 4,004.00	40.00 % 1,144.00	14.0000 4,004.00	40.00 % 1,144.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.2000	HUND	325.0000 6,890.00	230.0000 4,876.00	-29.23 % -2,014.00	225.0000 4,770.00	-30.77 % -2,120.00	225.0000 4,770.00	-30.77 % -2,120.00	
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 179750.0000	L.F.	0.1000 17,975.00	0.1400 25,165.00	40.00 % 7,190.00	0.1000 17,975.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1200 21,570.00	20.00 % 3,595.00	
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-12.32 %		-16.07 %		-16.07 %	
			39,916.00	35,000.00	-4,916.00	33,500.00	-6,416.00	33,500.00	-6,416.00	
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			19.69 %		-15.46 %		26.65 %	
			157,910.00	189,000.00	31,090.00	133,500.00	-24,410.00	200,000.00	42,090.00	
49	TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOP 35.0000	EACH	500.0000 17,500.00	475.0000 16,625.00	-5.00 % -875.00	450.0000 15,750.00	-10.00 % -1,750.00	450.0000 15,750.00	-10.00 % -1,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP									
	37.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,400.0000	0.00 %	1,340.0000	-4.29 %	1,340.0000	-4.29 %	
			51,800.00	51,800.00	0.00	49,580.00	-2,220.00	49,580.00	-2,220.00	
51	REPLACE JUNCTION BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,100.0000	106.67 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	
			3,000.00	6,200.00	3,200.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			400.00	400.00		400.00		400.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
53	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	32.0000	EACH	225.0000	242.0000	7.56 %	300.0000	33.33 %	250.0000	11.11 %	
			7,200.00	7,744.00	544.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	8,000.00	800.00	
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE CURB RAMP									
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,350.0000	285.71 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	
			350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	700.00	1,050.00	700.00	
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A									
	13.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,100.0000	214.29 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	
			4,550.00	14,300.00	9,750.00	13,650.00	9,100.00	13,650.00	9,100.00	
56	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A									
	12.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,100.0000	214.29 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	1,050.0000	200.00 %	
			4,200.00	13,200.00	9,000.00	12,600.00	8,400.00	12,600.00	8,400.00	
57	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	144.0000	S.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	38.7800	55.12 %	38.7800	55.12 %	
			3,600.00	4,320.00	720.00	5,584.32	1,984.32	5,584.32	1,984.32	
58	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	22.0000	EACH	450.0000	480.0000	6.67 %	350.0000	-22.22 %	300.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,900.00	10,560.00	660.00	7,700.00	-2,200.00	6,600.00	-3,300.00	
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	99.0000	EACH	225.0000	480.0000	113.33 %	350.0000	55.56 %	300.0000	33.33 %	
			22,275.00	47,520.00	25,245.00	34,650.00	12,375.00	29,700.00	7,425.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845
TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
60	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN									
	4.0000 EACH		300.0000	515.0000	71.67 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	550.0000	83.33 %	
			1,200.00	2,060.00	860.00	400.00	-800.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	
61	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	L.S.				52.75 %		-18.37 %		128.57 %	
			6,125.00	9,356.00	3,231.00	5,000.00	-1,125.00	14,000.00	7,875.00	
62	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	34.0000 EACH		225.0000	240.0000	6.67 %	250.0000	11.11 %	250.0000	11.11 %	
			7,650.00	8,160.00	510.00	8,500.00	850.00	8,500.00	850.00	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00		
66	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-19.20 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	808.00	-192.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,885,683.00	\$1,769,199.00	-6.18 %	\$1,814,722.49	-3.76 %	\$2,078,131.24	10.21 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,885,683.00	\$1,769,199.00	-6.18 %	\$1,814,722.49	-3.76 %	\$2,078,131.24	10.21 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			62.07 %
			123,400.00	200,000.00	76,600.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			288.10 %
	114.0000		10.0000	38.8100	
			1,140.00	4,424.34	3,284.34
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			303.43 %
	332.0000		7.0000	28.2400	
			2,324.00	9,375.68	7,051.68
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			9.09 %
	662.0000		11.0000	12.0000	
			7,282.00	7,944.00	662.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-18.00 %
	490.0000		5.0000	4.1000	
			2,450.00	2,009.00	-441.00
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.			0.00 %
	526.0000		5.0000	5.0000	
			2,630.00	2,630.00	0.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-48.75 %
	370.0000		4.0000	2.0500	
			1,480.00	758.50	-721.50
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-8.57 %
	10.0000		175.0000	160.0000	
			1,750.00	1,600.00	-150.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-40.00 %
	280.0000		2.0000	1.2000	
			560.00	336.00	-224.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-7.41 %
	87.0000		27.0000	25.0000	
			2,349.00	2,175.00	-174.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			-37.50 %
	755.0000		2.0000	1.2500	
			1,510.00	943.75	-566.25



PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	105.3000 HUND		100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %
			10,530.00	6,844.50	-3,685.50
13	REMOVING TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX				
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %
			400.00	900.00	500.00
GRADING					
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3535.0000 S.Y.		7.0000	23.0000	228.57 %
			24,745.00	81,305.00	56,560.00
SURFACING					
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	115.0000 TON		22.0000	80.0000	263.64 %
			2,530.00	9,200.00	6,670.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			22,455.00	22,455.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	CRACK SEALING				
	EST.				0.00 %
			4,700.00	4,700.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	22935.0000 S.Y.		2.7500	2.3500	-14.55 %
			63,071.25	53,897.25	-9,174.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22				
	3910.0000 TON		50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			195,500.00	215,050.00	19,550.00
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	2525.0000 TON		60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %
			151,500.00	151,500.00	0.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	15455.0000 TON		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			695,475.00	772,750.00	77,275.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			30,995.00	30,995.00	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			20,990.00	20,990.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00	
25	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	360.0000 L.F.		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %
			5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	ESC LEAD				
	14.0000 DAY		40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			560.00	700.00	140.00
27	STREET CLEANING				
	25.0000 HR		75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %
			1,875.00	3,125.00	1,250.00
28	INLET PROTECTION				
	212.0000 EACH		50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %
			10,600.00	12,720.00	2,120.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	17.0000 6,460.00	22.2400 8,451.20	30.82 % 1,991.20
31	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	12.0000 4,860.00	11.0000 4,455.00	-8.33 % -405.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	19.0000 4,370.00	19.8000 4,554.00	4.21 % 184.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1,700.0000 13,600.00	1,840.0000 14,720.00	8.24 % 1,120.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	2.5000 25,750.00	4.8000 49,440.00	92.00 % 23,690.00
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEM	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	5,580.0000 11,160.00	179.00 % 7,160.00
36	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1500 7,892.25	0.0800 4,209.20	-46.67 % -3,683.05
37	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.0000 37,260.00	0.5000 18,630.00	-50.00 % -18,630.00
38	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	2.0000 4,670.00	3.0000 7,005.00	50.00 % 2,335.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1830.0000	S.F.	2.2500 4,117.50	4.0000 7,320.00	77.78 % 3,202.50
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 580.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,900.00	8.0000 4,640.00	60.00 % 1,740.00
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 42.0000	EACH	75.0000 3,150.00	85.0000 3,570.00	13.33 % 420.00
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 92.0000	EACH	30.0000 2,760.00	35.0000 3,220.00	16.67 % 460.00
43	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 8.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,400.00	300.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 286.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,860.00	14.0000 4,004.00	40.00 % 1,144.00
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.2000	HUND	325.0000 6,890.00	225.0000 4,770.00	-30.77 % -2,120.00
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 179750.0000	L.F.	0.1000 17,975.00	0.1000 17,975.00	0.00 % 0.00
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-16.07 %
			39,916.00	33,500.00	-6,416.00
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-33.51 %
			157,910.00	105,000.00	-52,910.00
49	TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOP 35.0000	EACH	500.0000 17,500.00	450.0000 15,750.00	-10.00 % -1,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244  
 HWY : SR 516  
 TITLE : SR 516  
 I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
 04A050  
 PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 1200 E "D" ST  
 TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
50	TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP				
	37.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,340.0000	-4.29 %
			51,800.00	49,580.00	-2,220.00
51	REPLACE JUNCTION BOX				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
52	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			400.00	400.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
53	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	32.0000	EACH	225.0000	250.0000	11.11 %
			7,200.00	8,000.00	800.00
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE CURB RAMP				
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,050.0000	200.00 %
			350.00	1,050.00	700.00
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	13.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,050.0000	200.00 %
			4,550.00	13,650.00	9,100.00
56	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A				
	12.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,050.0000	200.00 %
			4,200.00	12,600.00	8,400.00
57	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	144.0000	S.F.	25.0000	38.7800	55.12 %
			3,600.00	5,584.32	1,984.32
58	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	22.0000	EACH	450.0000	350.0000	-22.22 %
			9,900.00	7,700.00	-2,200.00
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	99.0000	EACH	225.0000	350.0000	55.56 %
			22,275.00	34,650.00	12,375.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/03/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:59

PS&E JOB NO : 04A050 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006899 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1244

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2005  
AWARDED ON : Jan 24 2005

HWY : SR 516  
TITLE : SR 516  
I 5 TO N CENTRAL AVE - PAVING  
04A050  
PROJECT : STP-0516(020)  
COUNTY(S) : KING  
----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
1200 E "D" ST  
TACOMA WA 984211710  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
60	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN				
	4.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00
61	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	L.S.				226.53 %
			6,125.00	20,000.00	13,875.00
62	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	34.0000 EACH		225.0000	250.0000	11.11 %
			7,650.00	8,500.00	850.00
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
65	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00	
66	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.				50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,885,683.00</u>	<u>\$2,126,706.74</u>	<u>12.78%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,885,683.00</u>	<u>\$2,126,706.74</u>	<u>12.78%</u>